

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3535/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2009 in CRLA No.
492/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PREM CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to place addl. documents on
record, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and stay)

Date: 07/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The order of exemption of the petitioner to
surrender shall continue till further orders.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER